

CNR No: PBHOA10020882022

CIS No: CHA/68/2022

State of Punjab VS Budhu Singh etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.L.S.Multani Adv.

Accused appeared and copies of challan and other documents supplied to the accused as required U/s 207 Cr. P.C. vide separate statement recorded.

Heard on the charge form the persual of the record and challan presented under Section 173 Cr.P.C, prima facie case under Section 61-1-14 of Excise Act made out. Accused charge-sheeted accordingly under this section. Now to come up on 09.01.2023 for prosecution evidence. Let, PW's be summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 19.11.2022
sandeep Kumar steno-II

(Manmohan Bhatti)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00429