

7-23-CS Punjab National Bank vs Nirvail Singh

Present: Sh. Karan Kant Aggarwal Adv. counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 exparte.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to defendant no.2 received back with report Adampata. Let fresh notice to defendant no.2 be again issued for 09.05.2023.

Further as per report of Ahlmad, death certificate/report of defendant no.3 has not filed. Let death report of defendant no.3 be filed on date fixed.

Order dt. 10.04.2023

Atul-II

(Etu Sodhi)
JMIC cum CJJD/TT
UID No. PB0431