

Punjab National Bank Vs. Nirvail Singh. 07.23. CS.

Present: Sh. K.K. Aggarwal Adv. counsel for plaintiff bank.
Defendant No.1 exparte.
Defendant No.3 reported to be died.

Smt. Manpreet Kaur, Branch Manager, PNB, Chohla Sahib, has appeared and she suffered her separate statement to the effect that she withdraw the present suit against the defendant No.3, on account of his death and despite our best efforts, they are unable to trace the LR's of the said defendant.

In view of said statement of official of plaintiff bank, the present suit against defendant No.3 is hereby dismissed as withdrawn.

As reported by Ahlmad, notice sent to defendant No.2 received back with report that untraced. Plaintiff bank is directed to file the correct address of defendant No.2 within 10 days and then fresh notice to defendant No.2 be issued for 12.02.2024. Dasti notice be obtained, if required.

Date of Order: 10.01.2024

Stenographer: Raju @ Raj Kumar

(Pankaj Verma)

ACJ(SD), Tarn Taran

UID No.PB0314.