

7-23-CS

Punjab National Bank vs Nirvail Singh

Present: Sh. KK Aggarwal Adv counsel for plaintiff-bank.
Defendant no.1 exparte.
Suit against defendant no.3 dismissed as withdrawn vide order dated
10.01.2024.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to defendant no.2 received back with
report unserved. Let fresh notice to defendant no.2 be issued for 18.07.2024, subject
to last and final opportunity. Dasti summon be obtained at own responsibility.

(Pankaj Verma)

Order dt. 27.05.2024
Stenographer-III-Atul

ACJ(SD)/TT
UID No. PB0314